1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexic Energy Minerals and Natural

RECEIVED

By JKeyes at 2:07 pm, Nov 12, 2015

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action

						OPERA	ΓOR	⊠ I						
i t							Contact Rudy Zuniga							
		Rivers Hwy A		VM 88220		Telephone No. 575-390-5435								
Facility Name Altbeir 10 State 1H							pe Oil							
Surface Owner State Mineral Owner S						State		AP	I No. 30-025-4	2290				
				LOCA	TION	OF REI	LEASE							
						South Line	Feet from the	East/West Li	ine County					
N	10	188	36E	230	S	South	1980	West	West Lea					
Latitude: N 32'76'85.22" Longitude: W 103'34'45.64"														
NATURE OF RELEASE														
Type of Rele Produced W						Volume of Unknown	Release		Volume Recovered None					
Source of Re							Hour of Occurre		and Hour of Di	scovery	y			
Illegal dump							or 22, 2015	Augu	ıst 26, 7:00 AM					
Was Immedi	iate Notice		Yes	No 🗌 Not Re	equired	If YES, To Whom? d OCD Thomas Oberding BLM								
By Whom?						Date and Hour								
Ruben Garci	ia					September 1, 2015 @ 2:00 PM								
Was a Water	roourco Do	nchod?				September 1, 2015 @ 1:50 PM If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse								
was a water	icourse Ke		Yes 🛚	No		n ies, ve	nume impacung	g the water cou	ui se					
TC - XX - 4														
If a Waterco														
Describe Car	use of Prob	lem and Ren	nedial Act	ion Taken.*										
On September 1, 2015 Land owner was out checking his land when he noticed there was discoloration and tire tracks on his land. He went to the nearest location and notified Devon lease operator and advised him of the illegal dumping. There was an unknown amount of produced water that had been dumped on the pasture.														
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Devon Security was called out to location and is investigating the situation.														
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.														
							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature: Corína Moya														
Printed Name: Corina Moya							Approved by Environmental Specialist:				Klyv			
Title: Field A	dmin Sup	port				Approval Date: 11/12/2015 Expiration Date: 01/12/			2016					
E-mail Address: corina.moya@dvn.com							Approval: samples required		Attached					

^{*} Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Release Notification and Corrective Action														
				OPERA	ΓOR	\boxtimes								
Name of Co	ompany D	evon Energy	Product	ion		Contact R	udy Zuniga	<u></u>	-	<u> </u>				
Address 64	88 Seven	Rivers Hwy .	Artesia, l	NM 88220		Telephone No. 575-390-5435								
Facility Na	me Doppl	ebock 8 State		Facility Type Oil										
Surface Ov	vner State	ρ	Owner	State			API No.	. 30-025-4	11694	<u> </u>				
Surrue o ,	, 1101 2000	<u> </u>		EACE										
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County														
B	8	18S	36E	200		North	1980	East		Lea				
Latitude: N 32'76'87.75" Longitude: W 103'37'45.81"														
				NAT	URE	OF RELI	EASE							
Type of Rele						Volume of Release			Volume Recovered					
Produced W Source of Re						Unknown Date and I	Hour of Occurra		one ote and	Hour of Di	CCOVO	P*\$7		
Illegal dump		se roads				Date and Hour of Occurrence August 21 or 22, 2015				5, 7:00 AM	SCOVE	1 y		
Was Immed		Given?		_		If YES, To Whom?								
			Yes _	No Not Re	equired	OCD Thomas Oberding BLM								
By Whom?						Date and Hour								
Ruben Garc	ia		September 1, 2015 @ 2:00 PM											
Was a Water	rcourse Re	ached?	September 1, 2015 @ 1:50 PM If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse											
				1	,									
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*														
Describe Ca	use of Prob	olem and Ren	nedial Act	ion Taken.*										
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* On September 1, 2015 Land owner was out checking his land when he noticed there was discoloration and tire tracks on his land. He went to the nearest location and notified Devon lease operator and advised him of the illegal dumping. There was an unknown amount of produced water that had been dumped on the pasture.														
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Devon Security was called out to location and is investigating the situation.														
regulations at public health should their cor the environ	Il operators or the envi operations h nment. In a	are required to ronment. The nave failed to a	o report ar acceptance adequately OCD accep	is true and comp ad/or file certain r te of a C-141 repo investigate and r tance of a C-141	elease nort by the emediat	otifications and e NMOCD me contaminati	nd perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a thr	ctive actions eport" does reat to groun	s for rele not relie nd water,	ases which eve the ope surface wa	may e rator o iter, h	endanger of liability uman health		
							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature: C	orina N	10ya				4								
Printed Name	e: Corina N	Лоуа	Approved by Environmental Speciali			dist:								
Title: Field A	dmin Sup	port		Approval Date: Expiration Date:										
E-mail Addre	ess: corina.	moya@dvn.c	Conditions of Approval: Attached											
1					1					1				

Phone: 575.746.5559

^{9.2.2015} * Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Release Notification and Corrective Action OPERATOR Initial Report Final Report Name of Company Devon Energy Production Contact Rudy Zuniga Address 6488 Seven Rivers Hwy Artesia, NM 88220 **Telephone No.** 575-390-5435 Facility Type oil Facility Name Dunkel 7 State 1H **Surface Owner State Mineral Owner State API No.** 30-025-41693 LOCATION OF RELEASE Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line Unit Letter Section Township Range County 4 **18S** 36E 200 South 865 West Lea **Latitude:** N 32'76'84.12" **Longitude:** W 103'40'01.27" NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release Spill Volume of Release **Volume Recovered Produced Water** Unknown none Source of Release **Date and Hour of Discovery Date and Hour of Occurrence Illegal Dumping on lease roads** August 21 or 22, 2015 August 26, 2015 If YES, To Whom? Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required **OCD Thomas Oberding** BLM By Whom? **Date and Hour** Ruben Garcia September 1, 2015 @ 2:00 PM September 1, 2015 @ 1:50 PM Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse ☐ Yes ☒ No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* On September 1, 2015 Land owner was out checking his land when he noticed there was discoloration and tire tracks on his land. He went to the nearest location and notified Devon lease operator and advised him of the illegal dumping. There was an unknown amount of produced water that had been dumped on the pasture. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Devon Security was called out to location and is investigating the situation. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Corina Moya Printed Name: Corina Moya Approved by Environmental Specialist: Title: Field Admin Support Approval Date: Expiration Date: E-mail Address: corina.moya@dvn.com Conditions of Approval: Attached

Phone: 575.746.5559

^{*} Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action														
							OPERATOR							
		evon Energy				Contact R	, ,							
		Rivers Hwy A		NM 88220			No. 575-390-54	35						
Facility Name Guadalcanal State Com 1H							pe Oil							
Surface Owner State Mineral Owner									API No	. 30-025-	4137	3		
LOCATION OF RELEASE														
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		/South Line	Feet from the	East/W	st/West Line County					
M	25	17S	36E	100		South	360	V	Vest	Lea				
Latitude: N 32'81'31.52" Longitude: W 103'31'65.44"														
				NAT	URE	OF RELI	EASE							
Type of Rele Produced W						Volume of Release Unknown			Volume Recovered None					
Source of Re	lease					Date and Hour of Occurrence			Date and	Hour of Di	scove	ry		
Illegal dump Was Immed							or 22, 2015	August 2	6, 7:00 AM					
was minicu	ate Notice		Yes	No Not Re	equired	If YES, To Whom? OCD Thomas Oberding BLM								
By Whom?						Date and Hour								
Ruben Garcia							September 1, 2015 @ 2:00 PM September 1, 2015 @ 1:50 PM							
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*														
Describe Ca	use of Prob	lem and Ren	nedial Act	ion Taken.*										
On September 1, 2015 Land owner was out checking his land when he noticed there was discoloration and tire tracks on his land. He went to the nearest location and notified Devon lease operator and advised him of the illegal dumping. There was an unknown amount of produced water that had been dumped on the pasture.														
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Devon Security was called out to location and is investigating the situation.														
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.														
Signature: C	orina b	loya				OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								
Printed Name	e: Corina M	Ioya				Approved by Environmental Specialist:			st:					
Title: Field A	dmin Supj	oort				Approval Dat	Date: Expiration Date:							
E-mail Addre	ess: corina. 1	moya@dvn.co	om			Conditions of Approval:				Attached				

Phone: 575.746.5559

9.2.2015

^{*} Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

























